## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 498/2024

M/S OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SURYAKAND D. LAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27228/2023 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 27407/2023 (IX) (FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 499/2024 (IX)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 257755/2023

IA No. 257755/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Shakti Vardhan, Adv.

Ms. Amiy Shukla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

### SLP(C) No. 498/2024

Despite service of notice on respondent No.8, there is no appearance.

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 7, but the same is found to be defective. As requested, one week time, is granted to cure the defects. As requested, four week times, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file additional affidavit in terms of order dated 15.12.23 of Hon'ble Court.

List again on 29.07.2024.

#### SLP(C) No. 27228/2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1, 6, 8, 13, 14 and 17, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent no.16 to file counter affidavit.

Delay in taking fresh steps and furnishing fresh particulars is condoned in respect of respondent nos.2 to 5, 7, 9 to 12 and 15. Notice be issued.

List again on 29.07.2024.

# SLP(C) No. 27407/2023

Despite due service on respondent no.2, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit.

Delay in taking fresh steps and furnishing fresh particulars is condoned in respect of respondent no.3. Notice be issued.

List again on 29.07.2024.

#### SLP(C) No. 499/2024

Despite due service on respondent nos.1, 2, 9, 10, 12 to 15, 19, 21, 23, 24, 27 to 30 and 34, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent no.20 to file counter affidavit.

Delay in taking fresh steps and furnishing fresh particulars is condoned in respect of respondent nos.3 to 8, 11, 16 to 18, 22, 25, 26, 31 to 33 and 35. Notice be issued.

List again on 29.07.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar